
2026 Monroe University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (59), Opp (72)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Pugliese (5), O'Daniels (1), Rodriguez (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Aupont 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (21-24), Davis (9-10), Hooi (8-8), Aupont (2-3), O'Daniels (1-2), Thomson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Rodriguez, Richeilys .514 12-0 37 6 19 4 0 0 12 23 .622 2 0 3 0 .525 1 0 0-0 25 0 1 .962
3 Pugliese, Gabriella .448 12-0 29 8 13 2 3 0 7 21 .724 1 0 1 1 .452 1 0 4-5 37 3 0 1.000
4 Surratt, Reese .432 12-0 37 16 16 0 0 0 2 16 .432 3 2 4 0 .500 0 1 9-11 14 0 0 1.000
1 Zambrano, Lizbeth .375 12-0 32 9 12 3 0 1 14 18 .563 4 1 3 0 .447 1 0 2-2 22 0 6 .786
17 Anderson, Veronika .342 12-0 38 10 13 4 1 1 9 22 .579 2 1 6 0 .390 0 0 2-2 26 5 2 .939
2 Johnson, Kerris .290 11-0 31 8 9 1 1 0 6 12 .387 3 0 6 0 .353 0 2 2-2 19 4 7 .767
25 Thomson, Zoe .286 10-0 21 7 6 0 0 1 3 9 .429 4 0 7 0 .400 0 0 2-3 3 0 1 .750
7 Ortiz, Alexis .235 12-0 34 7 8 0 0 0 0 8 .235 1 0 5 0 .257 0 0 6-6 14 1 0 1.000
29 Williams, McKenzie .160 9-0 25 4 4 1 0 1 4 8 .320 0 0 2 1 .154 1 1 0-0 9 0 2 .818
26 Hooi, Sudaishely 1.000 4-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Reyes, Amanda .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 O'Daniels, Carsyn .400 6-0 10 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .400 1 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
18 Shuman, Jocelyn .333 2-0 6 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
5 Bauer, Kelsea .250 5-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Davis, Sophia .000 7-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
14 Aupont, Jaleila .000 7-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
8 Prekpalaj, Gabriella .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
9 Sanchez, Anaya .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .336 12-12 324 81 109 17 5 4 63 148 .457 24 4 46 3 .384 5 4 27-31 200 15 23 .903
Opponents .270 12-12 289 64 78 17 0 12 56 131 .453 40 6 61 0 .369 1 3 21-24 179 20 27 .881

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Aupont, Jaleila 1.21 0-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 16 9 5 9 39 0 0 1 .150 0 2 0 0 0
25 Thomson, Zoe 7.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 7 7 4 9 0 0 1 .313 1 1 0 0 0
5 Bauer, Kelsea 7.95 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 20 17 14 4 5 0 0 4 .328 1 0 0 0 0
26 Hooi, Sudaishely 8.65 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 9 7 5 0 0 0 2 .300 1 0 0 0 0
6 Davis, Sophia 9.69 1-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 20 22 18 17 7 0 0 4 .339 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.33 1-1 21 9 0 2 0 67.0 75 64 51 39 60 0 0 12 .260 3 6 0 0 0
Opponents 4.97 1-1 19 3 0 0 0 69.0 104 75 49 22 43 0 0 5 .364 4 3 0 0 0



2026 Monroe University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Pugliese, Gabriella 40 37 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 5 0
10 O'Daniels, Carsyn 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
7 Ortiz, Alexis 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Surratt, Reese 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sanchez, Anaya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hooi, Sudaishely 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
27 Rodriguez, Richeilys 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 1 0
17 Anderson, Veronika 33 26 5 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Aupont, Jaleila 6 5 0 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Williams, McKenzie 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zambrano, Lizbeth 28 22 0 6 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Kerris 30 19 4 7 .767 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thomson, Zoe 4 3 0 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Davis, Sophia 4 3 0 1 .750 0 9 1 .900 0 0
18 Shuman, Jocelyn 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Prekpalaj, Gabriella 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Reyes, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bauer, Kelsea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 238 200 15 23 .903 0 21 3 .875 7 0
Opponents 226 179 20 27 .881 4 25 4 .862 4 0


